Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION F PATEN	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernard Chung Bon Ko	Name: TAJA Enterprises, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 594 Lucille Drive
Execution Date(s) May 30, 2006	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Incline Village
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 89451
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.10. <u>00001119.</u> 210.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a-new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/397,302	
Additional numbers	attached? ∏Yes IVNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name:Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1657 Hwy. 395, Suite 202	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: Minden	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Nevada</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 775-586-9500	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 775-586-9550	_
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 30, 2006
6 DBYRNE 00000024 11397342 Signature	Date
1 40.00 DK Jonathan D. Hanish	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bernard Chung Bon Ko, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 749 Catamaran St., Apt #3, Foster City, California, 94404, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a "WAGERING SETTLEMENT FOR CASINO GAMES" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. Patent thereon; filed April 3, 2006, having serial no. 11/397,302 and;

WHEREAS, TAJA Enterprises, LLC, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 594 Lucille Drive, Incline Village, Nevada, 89451, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Bernard Chung Bon Ko

5/30/06 Date